
2022 FY2023 Educational Grants
# County Organization Amount 

Requesting
Project Description Total Project 

Cost
Board 
Approval

1 Addison Starksboro Village Meetinghouse $21,520.00 For window restoration $79,200.00 $21,520.00

2 Bennington Sunrise Family Resource Center $8,166.50 To replace the heating system at their main 
office building

$16,333.00 $0.00

3 Caledonia Pope Memorial Library $5,850.00 To provide better air filtration systems and 
reduce the amount of excessive moisture in the 
basement

$11,787.95 $5,850.00

4 Caledonia Peacham Children's Center, Inc. $6,580.00 For blown-in insulation in the exterior walls and 
attic

$13,160.00 $6,580.00

5 Caledonia Thaddeus Stevens School, Inc. $25,000.00 For construction of a three-story fire escape and 
associated exist walkways

$83,191.00 $10,000.00

6 Chittenden Howard Center $10,000.00 For hood system replacement in the kitchen at 
Baird School

$20,000.00 $0.00

7 Chittenden Lund $6,732.50 To install security cameras and installing 
infrastructure to record

$13,465.00 $0.00

8 Franklin Franklin County Industrial Development 
Corporation

$25,000.00 To replace the buildings siding $50,000.00 $0.00

9 Franklin Swanton Public Library $10,000.00 To install a glass partition with a door on the 
main floor for the children's area

$20,000.00 $10,000.00

10 Franklin Forestry & Natural Resources Program, Cold 
Hollow Career Center

$25,000.00 To purchase windows for their onsite 
sugarhouse they are building

$450,000.00 $0.00

11 Grand Isle Town of Alburgh $3,500.00 To install a new ADA complaint ramp $7,657.24 $3,500.00

12 Orleans Sterling College $25,000.00 To make the Student Center more accessible by 
installation of a stairlift, repairs to the roof and 
for the replacement of windows

$53,000.00 $10,000.00

13 Rutland Town of Fair Haven $12,000.00 To install a sprinkler system to the existing 
daycare facility

$24,000.00 $12,000.00

14 Washington Hunger Mountain Children's Center $16,650.00 For water heater replacement, heat pump 
repairs, and electrical work

$33,300.00 $16,000.00

15 Washington ReSOURCE $25,000.00 For siding replacement, construction of the 
receiving canopy and wrap around shed roof and 
existing roof replacement

$397,201.00 $10,000.00

16 Washington, 
Orange and 

Central Vermont Adult Basic Education, Inc. $20,000.00 For laptop and desktop computers and 
computer accessories

$56,398.00 $0.00

17 Windham Winston Prouty Center $8,115.00 For energy upgrades including: installation and 
labor of E-gauge, hybrid hot water heater, pump 
house heat pump and smart thermostats

$16,230.00 $8,115.00



# County Organization Amount 
Requesting

Project Description Total Project 
Cost

Board 
Approval

18 Windham Bonnyvale Environmental Education Center $10,355.58 Requesting additional funding for the fire escape 
project that they were awarded last year

$35,200.00 $10,355.00

19 Windham Boys and Girls Club of Brattleboro $25,000.00 To purchase heat pumps to upgrade their HVAC 
system

$190,000.00 $0.00

20 Windsor Bridgewater Area Community Foundation $25,000.00 To bring three phase power to the building $50,572.17 $20,000.00

21 Windsor Southeastern Vermont Community Action, Inc. $14,602.50 For renovations for a fire safety system and to 
repair bathrooms on the second floor

$29,205.00 $14,580.00

$329,072.08 $1,649,900.36 $158,500.00

FY2022 Funds Available $0.00

2020 FY2021 Grant Not Accepted
VT Granite Museum of Barre $8,500.00

FY2023 New Appropriation $150,000.00

Total Funds Available $158,500.00

Balance Available $0.00


	ED

